Krishnakumar

Shah j/w

Vrajesh

Navnitlal Shah

j/w

Devendra

Ramchandra

Ghodnadikar

Vrajesh Krishnakumar

Shah

Nil 4,00,000
Promoter

Group
2.08%

Vrajesh Navnitlal Shah

Devendra Ramchandra

Ghodnadikar

2.
Arpit Sandip

Shah
NA Nil 50,000

Promoter

Group
0.26%

3.
Sejal Paresh

Shah
NA Nil 50,000

Promoter

Group
0.26%

4.  Pratik Saraogi NA Nil 8,00,000 NA 4.16%

5.  Naresh Saraaf Naresh Saraaf 800 1,00,000 NA 0.52%

6.  Pankaj Prasoon NA Nil 54,000 NA 0.28%

7.

Suresh

Gokulbhai

Vaghela

NA Nil 50,000 NA 0.26%

8.

RSP Capital

Advisors Private

Limited

Sumit Kumar Gupta
Nil 44,000 NA 0.23%

Manisha Gupta

9.
Amita Ashok

Chheda
NA Nil 27,000 NA 0.14%

10.
Malak Hasmukh

Gada
NA Nil 25,000 NA 0.13%

i.  Shareholding Pattern before and after the preferential issue of Convertible Warrants:

Sl.

No.

Category Pre-Preferential allotment*

Post Preferential Allotment

Post exercise of Warrants into

Equity Shares

No. of shares

Held

% of

Shareholding

No. of shares

Held

% of

Shareholding

A Promoters and Promoter

Group Holding:

1. Indian Promoters / Promoter

Group:

91,69,859  51.95   96,69,859  50.23

 Sub-Total (A) 91,69,859  51.95   96,69,859  50.23

B Non – Promoters’ holding:

 Alternate Investment Funds 9,600   0.05  9,600 0.05

15

 Foreign Portfolio Investors

Category I

70,400   0.40  70,400  0.37

 Individual 59,18,288  33.53  68,74,288  35.71

 Non-Resident Indian (NRI)  31,200  0.18  31,200 0.16

 Bodies Corporate  11,15,155  6.32  11,59,155 6.02

 Any Other   13,36,356  7.57  14,36,356 7.46

 Sub-Total (B)  84,80,999  48.05 95,80,999  49.77

 Grand Total (A+B) 1,76,50,858   100.00  1,92,50,858 100.00

* Assuming full conversion of outstanding 19,00,000 share warrants allotted on September 17, 2025.
Assuming full conversion of outstanding 19,00,000 share warrants allotted on September 17, 2025 and 16,00,000 warrants to be allotted

pursuant to current issue.

In the event of any further issue of shares by the Company between the date of this notice and the date of allotment of

Equity Shares on exercise of Warrants, the shareholding pattern shall stand modified accordingly.

j.  Lock-in Period:

The Convertible Warrants shall be locked-in for such period as may be specified under Regulations 167 and 168 of the

ICDR Regulations.

The entire pre-preferential allotment shareholding of the allottees, if any, shall be locked-in from the relevant date up to